U13 Boys - Sherman Cup - Individual Times

Place
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Time
0:11:35
0:12:13
0:12:17
0:12:23
0:12:33
0:12:42
0:12:51
0:12:56
0:12:58
0:13:03
0:13:06
0:13:07
0:13:08
0:13:10
0:13:10
0:13:12
0:13:22
0:13:24
0:13:26
0:13:28
0:13:31
0:13:34
0:13:37
0:13:40
0:13:44
0:13:50
0:13:51
0:13:52
0:14:00
0:14:01
0:14:01
0:14:08
0:14:12
0:14:20
0:14:26
0:14:27
0:14:40
0:14:57
0:15:05
0:15:09
0:15:13
0:15:19
0:15:22
0:15:28
0:15:45
0:16:34
0:16:50
0:17:28
0:17:28

Name

IRVINE, Luca
ARMSTRONG, Joe
CRIPWELL, James
COYNE, Thomas
MOUNT, Thomas
WINN-DAVISON, Charlie
SANDERSON, George
MCQUADE, Barney
ROUTLEDGE, Toby
JACKSON, Matthew
ROBERTSHAW, Joe
BELL, Joseph
MYERS, James
HOOD, Martin
NICHOLSON, Mark
MORLEY, Dominic
CHAMLEY, Ben
DOBSON, Jonathan
WALKER, Joe
USHER, Andrew
ALLAN, Andrew
PEVERLEY, Robert
STEEL, Ben
ROBINSON, Fergus
FEELEY, Brandon
CARTWRIGHT, Daniel
BOYEK, Ciaran
ROBINSON, Jack
NICHOLSON, Daniel
SANDBACH, Patrick
DUNGWORTH, Joseph
PRICE, Lewis
HAILTON, Sam
FITZSIMON, Nathan
THOMPSON, Ben
WADE, Jack

PEASE, Johnathan
TODHUNTER, Adam
MITCHEN, Ben
HOPE, Kyle

WOODS, Joseph
TURNBULL, Liam
BROWN, Alex
MACKAY, Alex
REES, Sam

BAKER, Adam
BEATTIE, Sam Foster
THOMPSON, Lewis
SCORER, Jamie

Team
Sunderland H
Chester-le-Street
Gateshead H
Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead H
Jarrow & Hebburn
Tynedale H
Gosforth H
Tynedale H
Tynedale H
Morpeth H
Shildon AC
Sunderland H
Morpeth H

Blyth RC
Tynedale H
Gosforth H
Houghton AC
Elswick H

South Shields
Morpeth H
Chester-le-Street
Morpeth H
Tynedale H
Chester-le-Street
Gosforth H
Shildon AC
Sunderland H
Jarrow & Hebburn
Jarrow & Hebburn
Blyth RC

North Shields Poly
Gateshead H
Sunderland H
North Shields Poly
Shildon AC
Gateshead H
Tynedale H
Houghton AC
Low Fell

Blyth RC

Low Fell
Houghton AC
Gosforth H

North Shields Poly
Sunderland H
Morpeth H
Houghton AC
(1)South Shields



U13 Boys - Sherman Cup - Team Times (3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

Team Place Time Name
1: Tynedale H
7 0:12:51 SANDERSON, George
9 0:12:58 ROUTLEDGE, Toby
10 0:13:03 JACKSON, Matthew
2 : Jarrow & Hebburn
4 0:12:23 COYNE, Thomas
6 0:12:42 WINN-DAVISON, Charlie
29 0:14:00 NICHOLSON, Daniel
3 : Gateshead H
3 0:12:17 CRIPWELL, James
5 0:12:33 MOUNT, Thomas
33 0:14:12 HAILTON, Sam
4 : Sunderland H
1 0:11:35 IRVINE, Luca
13 0:13:08 MYERS, James
28 0:13:52 ROBINSON, Jack
5 : Morpeth H
11 0:13:06 ROBERTSHAW, Joe
14 0:13:10 HOOD, Martin
21 0:13:31 ALLAN, Andrew
6 : Chester-le-Street
2 0:12:13 ARMSTRONG, Joe
22 0:13:34 PEVERLEY, Robert
25 0:13:44 FEELEY, Brandon
7 : Gosforth H
8 0:12:56 MCQUADE, Barney
17 0:13:22 CHAMLEY, Ben
26 0:13:50 CARTWRIGHT, Daniel
8 : Shildon AC
12 0:13:07 BELL, Joseph
27 0:13:51 BOYEK, Ciaran
36 0:14:27 WADE, Jack
9 : Tynedale H
16 0:13:12 MORLEY, Dominic
24 0:13:40 ROBINSON, Fergus
38 0:14:57 TODHUNTER, Adam
10 : BlythRC
15 0:13:10 NICHOLSON, Mark
31 0:14:01 DUNGWORTH, Joseph
41 0:15:13 WOODS, Joseph
11 : Houghton AC
18 0:13:24 DOBSON, Jonathan
39 0:15:05 MITCHEN, Ben
43 0:15:22 BROWN, Alex
12 : North Shields Poly
32 0:14:08 PRICE, Lewis
35 0:14:26 THOMPSON, Ben

45 0:15:45 REES, Sam



U15 Boys - Sherman Cup - Individual Times

Place
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Time

0:10:51
0:11:08
0:11:12
0:11:12
0:11:16
0:11:20
0:11:27
0:11:34
0:11:35
0:11:35
0:11:41
0:11:44
0:11:49
0:11:55
0:11:58
0:12:00
0:12:01
0:12:04
0:12:07
0:12:12
0:12:25
0:12:26
0:12:29
0:12:33
0:12:34
0:12:34
0:12:36
0:12:48
0:12:50
0:12:57
0:12:58
0:13:00
0:13:17
0:13:23
0:13:24
0:13:26
0:13:35
0:13:38
0:13:58
0:14:01
0:14:03
0:14:03
0:14:18
0:14:31
0:14:56
0:15:07
0:16:02

Name

MITCHELL, Callum
MASKELL, Barry
NISBET, Jonathan
PEEL, Tristan
PEVERLEY, Christopher
LORAINE, Robert
HURST, Kalvin
WILSON, Michael
ANDERSON, Ryan
CLARK, Luke

BUNN, Mark
CALDWELL, Phillip
COULTHARD, Matthew
STEWART, James
BAILES, Adrian
LILLICO, Christopher
POVEY, Scott

HILL, Dominic
WALLETT, Anthony
SANDBACH, Daniel
QUINN, Oliver
EWART, Adam
SCOTT, Michael
BENNETT, Oliver
ARKLESS, Christopher
JANSEN, Jake

HALL, Ryan
JOHNSON, Tom
HANCOX, Sam
KELLY, Jack

SILL, Andrew

LEWIS, Jonny
TODD, Michael
FORSTER, Isaac
GOODFELLOW, Scott
GILL, Gurieevan
ROBERTSHAW, Joe
TODHUNTER, Mark
CALLANAN, Joe
CURRIE, Jonathan
PAULSEN, Henrik
BLENKINSOP, Jack
THOMAS, Mark
KIRK, Jonathan
KINGHORN, Joseph
BRIGHTMAN, William
BELL, Jordan

Team

Tynedale H
Gateshead H
Morpeth H
Jarrow & Hebburn
Chester-le-Street
Gateshead H
Blyth RC
Sunderland H
Elswick H

South Shields
Jarrow & Hebburn
Morpeth H
Shildon AC
Tynedale H
Birtley AC

Blyth RC

Blyth RC
Sunderland H
North Shields Poly
Jarrow & Hebburn
Jarrow & Hebburn
Gosforth H

Blyth RC
Gosforth H

Blyth RC

Blyth RC
Wallsend
Sunderland H
Morpeth H
Sunderland H
Chester-le-Street
Gosforth H

South Shields
Gosforth H

Blyth RC
Gosforth H
Morpeth H
Tynedale H
Gateshead H
Tynedale H
Morpeth H

South Shields
Gosforth H
Houghton AC
South Shields
Gateshead H
Blackhill Bounders



U15 Boys - Sherman Cup - Team Times (3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)
Place Team Place Time Name
1 : Jarrow & Hebburn
4 0:11:12 PEEL, Tristan
11 0:11:41 BUNN, Mark
20 0:12:12 SANDBACH, Daniel

2 : Blyth RC
7 0:11:27 HURST, Kalvin
16 0:12:00 LILLICO, Christopher
17 0:12:01 POVEY, Scott

3 : Morpeth H

3 0:11:12 NISBET, Jonathan
12 0:11:44 CALDWELL, Phillip
29 0:12:50 HANCOX, Sam
4 : Gateshead H
2 0:11:08 MASKELL, Barry
6 0:11:20 LORAINE, Robert
39 0:13:58 CALLANAN, Joe
5: Tynedale H
1 0:10:51 MITCHELL, Callum
14 0:11:55 STEWART, James
38 0:13:38 TODHUNTER, Mark
6 : Sunderland H
8 0:11:34 WILSON, Michael
18 0:12:04 HILL, Dominic
28 0:12:48 JOHNSON, Tom
7 : Blyth RC
23 0:12:29 SCOTT, Michael
25 0:12:34 ARKLESS, Christopher
26 0:12:34 JANSEN, Jake
8 : Gosforth H
22 0:12:26 EWART, Adam
24 0:12:33 BENNETT, Oliver
32 0:13:00 LEWIS, Jonny
9 : South Shields
10 0:11:35 CLARK, Luke
33 0:13:17 TODD, Michael
42 0:14:03 BLENKINSOP, Jack
10 : Gosforth H
34 0:13:23 FORSTER, Isaac
36 0:13:26 GILL, Gurieevan
43 0:14:18 THOMAS, Mark



U17 Boys - Sherman Cup - Individual Times

Place
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Time
0:20:17
0:21:02
0:21:13
0:21:29
0:21:37
0:21:45
0:22:13
0:22:14
0:22:16
0:22:32
0:22:46
0:22:50
0:22:53
0:23:04
0:23:54
0:24:01
0:24:02
0:24:23
0:24:27
0:24:41
0:25:36
0:26:01
0:26:03
0:26:33
0:26:36
0:26:59
0:28:11
0:28:17

Name

PRIESTLEY, Michael
LOWRY, George
HOGG, Lewis
HEARN, Samuel
BARRAS, Shaun
COSTELLO, Robbie
GREENWOOD, Simeon
ARCHER, Jake
AYTON, Liam
OLIVER, Thomas
SHUTTLEWORTH, Philip
DUNN, Harrison
FEARN, Matthew
BOYD, Jonathan
BROOKES, Tom
BIRD, Tom
BLENKINSOP, Adam
CUNNINGTON, Dan
THORNTON, Scott
LUNDGREN, Mark
HARRIS, David
BALMAIN, Daniel
HARLAND, Harry
COULSON, Phillip
RICHARDS, Yasar
LEWIS, Edward
SMITH, Jamie
HOPE, Phillip

Team

North Shields Poly
Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead H
Tynedale H
Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead H
Tynedale H
Sunderland H
Durham City
Gateshead H
Morpeth H
Morpeth H

Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead H
Morpeth H
Gosforth H

Birtley AC
Tynedale H
Shildon AC
Gosforth H
Chester-le-Street
Elswick H

South Shields
Sunderland H
Elswick H
Gosforth H
Gateshead H
Sunderland H



U17 Men - Sherman Cup - Team Times (3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)
Team

Place Team Place Time Name
1 : Gateshead H
3 0:21:13 HOGG, Lewis
6 0:21:45 COSTELLO, Robbie
10 0:22:32 OLIVER, Thomas
2 : Jarrow & Hebburn
2 0:21:02 LOWRY, George
5 0:21:37 BARRAS, Shaun
13 0:22:53 FEARN, Matthew
3 : Tynedale H
4 0:21:29 HEARN, Samuel
7 0:22:13 GREENWOOD, Simeon
18 0:24:23 CUNNINGTON, Dan
4 : Morpeth H
11 0:22:46 SHUTTLEWORTH, Philip
12 0:22:50 DUNN, Harrison
15 0:23:54 BROOKES, Tom
5 : Sunderland H
8 0:22:14 ARCHER, Jake
24 0:26:33 COULSON, Phillip
28 0:28:17 HOPE, Phillip
6 : Gosforth H
16 0:24:01 BIRD, Tom
20 0:24:41 LUNDGREN, Mark

26 0:26:59 LEWIS, Edward



Senior Men - Sherman Cup - Individual Times

Place
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Time
0:29:29
0:29:58
0:30:13
0:30:29
0:30:33
0:31:03
0:31:33
0:31:59
0:32:08
0:32:09
0:32:20
0:32:21
0:32:24
0:32:28
0:32:35
0:32:38
0:32:43
0:32:46
0:32:50
0:32:53
0:32:55
0:33:06
0:33:11
0:33:18
0:33:24
0:33:28
0:33:30
0:33:39
0:33:41
0:33:55
0:34:00
0:34:15
0:34:26
0:34:26
0:34:28
0:34:37
0:34:40
0:34:43
0:34:46
0:34:48
0:34:51
0:34:55
0:34:59
0:35:00
0:35:03
0:35:08
0:35:14
0:35:16
0:35:20
0:35:21
0:35:22
0:35:24
0:35:26
0:35:29
0:35:31
0:35:38
0:35:40

Name

HURST, Phil
NICHOLSON, Matthew
HALL, Sean
WILKINSON, Neil
HAWKINS, Grant
ELLIOTT, Marc
SANDERSON, Phillip
RITCHIE, Greg
TURNER, Paul
WAITE, Jason
EDGE, Philip
COULSON, Phil
DAVIES, Mark
MERRISON, Paul
TOMLINSON, Matty
ALLAN, Neil
WATERSTON (V), Paul
THOM, Jamie
MITCHELL, Adam
BURLTON, David
ROE, Gregor
HORSLEY, Will
CRAMPTON, Ian
MACRAE, Andrew
BENNETT, Lee
SIMON, Ian

KNOX, Adam
HARDEN, George
MCPHERSON, Ken
BRACKEN, Guy
BUSWELL, Luke
OLD, David

HEMY (V), Vaughan
REED, Nathan
HOOD, Cory
CAMPION, Tom
WALKER, Thomas
HAND (V), Rob
JONES (V), Mike
BARKLEY, Rob
TAIT, Ted

HUXLEY, Gareth
STOBBS, Jason
BAINBRIDGE, Matthew
STEEL, David
DEACON, Craig
SLATER, Martin
ATKINSON, Nick
RAINE, William
KILBRIDE, Michael
GIBSON, Nathan
MCENANEY, Josh
BURNS, Graham
REDMAN (V), Paul
LONGMAN, Lucas
TYRRELL, Paul
BROWN, Nigel

Team
(1)Elswick H
(1)Morpeth H
(2)Gateshead H
(1)Morpeth H

(2)Gateshead H
(3)Elvet Striders
(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1)Elswick H
(1)Sunderland Harriers
Deeside AAC (N/C)
(3)Chester-le-Street
(1)Morpeth H
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(3)Chester-le-Street
(2)Birtley

(1)Morpeth H
(1)Heaton Harriers
Durham Uni (N/C)
(2)Gateshead H
(2)Gateshead H
(3)Elvet Striders
(2)Durham City H
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(1)Elswick H
(1)Alnwick Harriers
(1)Low Fell RC
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(1)Wallsend H
(2)North Shields Poly
(3)Gosforth H
(3)Chester-le-Street
(2)North Shields Poly
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(3)Gosforth H
(2)Durham City H
(1)South Shields
(2)Blyth RC
(2)Durham City H
(1)Wallsend H
(2)Gateshead H
(2)Durham City H
(1)Morpeth H
(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2)Gateshead H
(1)South Shields
(3)Aurora
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(1)South Shields
(2)Birtley

(2)Blackhill Bounders
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(1)Heaton Harriers
(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(3)Chester-le-Street



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

0:35:40
0:35:43
0:35:45
0:35:45
0:35:46
0:35:47
0:35:48
0:35:51
0:35:54
0:35:55
0:35:59
0:36:01
0:36:05
0:36:06
0:36:10
0:36:12
0:36:14
0:36:22
0:36:36
0:36:39
0:36:39
0:36:43
0:36:44
0:36:47
0:36:49
0:36:53
0:36:58
0:37:03
0:37:04
0:37:06
0:37:08
0:37:09
0:37:11
0:37:11
0:37:12
0:37:12
0:37:17
0:37:20
0:37:24
0:37:25
0:37:26
0:37:28
0:37:29
0:37:34
0:37:35
0:37:40
0:37:43
0:37:44
0:37:47
0:37:52
0:37:56
0:37:59
0:38:01
0:38:06
0:38:09
0:38:15
0:38:21
0:38:22
0:38:23

BROMLEY, Ian
MCDONALD, Chris
HUDSON, Mark
GILLIS, Chris
ARROWSMITH, Graham
THIRLAWAY, Malcolm
GARBUTT, Rob
AGAN, Richard
BINGHAM, Hugh
GOULSON, Ian
COOPER, Paul R
SYERS, Graham
BAINBRIDGE, Paul
MACKEY, Keith
HALL, Richard
MOIR, David
LINDSAY, Robert
MUIR, Chris

BIRCH, Craig
ATKINSON, David
MARSHALL, Stephen
GREY, Thomas
MEDD, Steven

RICE, Grant
CONNELLY, Kevin
BEATTIE, S
STEVENS, David
MCENTEE, Scott
ATWELL, Stephen
YOUNG, Barry

HILL, Michael
SALKELD, Ian
MILLER, Mark
MCGAHEY, Tim
VOLPE, Steve
HETHERINGTON, Brian
GIBSON, David
SKELDON, Mick
MITSIDES, Chris
MARSDEN, Ian
JARDIN, David
ARMSTRONG, Graham
GIBSON, Malcolm
GIBBS, Simon
MCDERMOTT, John
HUTCHINSON, Paul
AYRES, Kevin
LAVERY, Lindsey
COMBIE, Adam
HEWITSON, Geoff
HARTLEY, Andrew
ROBSON, William
JOHNSON, Lawrence
SLONE, Christopher
BUCKLEY, Brian
WEIGHTMAN, Robert
COLLIER, Stu

BELL, David

HEARN, Peter

(1)Tynedale H
(1)South Shields
(2)Gateshead H
(2)Claremont RR
(3)Elvet Striders
(2)Gateshead H
(2)Durham City H
(1)Alnwick Harriers
(1)Tynedale H
(2)Claremont RR
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(1)Alnwick Harriers
(1)South Shields
(1)South Shields
(2)Gateshead H
(1)Wallsend H
(2)Durham City H
(1)South Shields
(2)Blyth RC
(2)Houghton AC
(2)Durham City H
(2)Houghton AC
(2)Gateshead H
(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2)Gateshead H
(1)Morpeth H
(2)North Shields Poly
(1)Heaton Harriers
(2)North Shields Poly
(2)North Shields Poly
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1)AInwick Harriers
(3)Jesmond Joggers
(1)Wallsend H
(1)Wallsend H
(3)Elvet Striders
(1)Wallsend H
(1)Wallsend H
(1)Tynedale H
(1)Elswick H
(1)Wallsend H
(1)Heaton Harriers
(1)Wallsend H
(2)Houghton AC
(1)Tynedale H
(1)South Shields
(1)South Shields
(1)Elswick H
(2)Crook AC
(1)Elswick H

(3)PB Fitness RC
(1)Low Fell RC
(3)Gosforth H
(3)Derwentside AC
(2)Gateshead H
(1)Low Fell RC
(3)Gosforth H
(1)Tynedale H



117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

0:38:25
0:38:27
0:38:29
0:38:33
0:38:53
0:38:55
0:38:57
0:38:58
0:39:00
0:39:02
0:39:07
0:39:12
0:39:18
0:39:18
0:39:20
0:39:27
0:39:27
0:39:29
0:39:30
0:39:35
0:39:38
0:39:43
0:39:50
0:39:58
0:39:59
0:40:02
0:40:05
0:40:11
0:40:24
0:40:25
0:40:28
0:40:29
0:40:38
0:40:40
0:40:45
0:40:52
0:40:54
0:41:01
0:41:05
0:41:07
0:41:08
0:41:10
0:41:10
0:41:11
0:41:19
0:41:28
0:41:29
0:41:36
0:41:37
0:41:40
0:41:45
0:41:46
0:41:49
0:41:51
0:41:54
0:41:58
0:42:02
0:42:05
0:42:08

BEANEY, David
HINDHAUGH, Paul
WOOD, Keith
REEVES, Thomas
BEATTY, Chris
BOARDMAN, Dave
RICHARDSON, Robert
HULME, Alex
MULLARKEY, Peter
REDFERN, Chris
WALKER, Chris
SMITH, Jeremy
ANDERSON, Brian
FOGGIN, Jack
O'NEILL, Hugh
ROONEY, Peter
BATTISTA, Lewis
MCDONALD, Ian
BAKER, Micky
COLVER, Philip
KINGSTON, Matthew
ANDERSON, James
KYTE, Steve
HEWITSON, Robert
CULLOTT, Andrew
ROBERTS, Shaun
CORBIERE, Neil
BOLAM, Jock
HUGHES, Paul
JUDSON, Fred
REES, Philip
STEWART, Graeme
WISEMAN, Dave
THOMAS, Kevin
GREEN, Philip
HANSON, Tom
JOYCE (V), Michael
KIRBY, Darren
METSON, John
DUNLOP, Sean
CHRISTOPHER, Len
DAVIS, Geoff
STURMAN, John
PAGE, Stephen
BOUDOUIN, Simon
BOND, Steven
REA, Paul

SMITH, Neil
DOBSON, Ben
BRIGNALL, David
HAYLEY, Ed
BRITTLESTONE, Bill
PHIPPS, Dominic
WEBB, Andrew
MIDDLETON, Andy
READMAN, Alan
LEE, Ged

WALKER, Peter
MCENTEE, Colin

(2)Claremont RR
(2)Gateshead H
(2)Saltwell Harriers
(3)Elvet Striders
(1)Heaton Harriers
(1)Heaton Harriers
(3)Gosforth H
(3)Derwentside AC
(2)Saltwell Harriers
(2)Saltwell Harriers
(2)Gateshead H
(2)Claremont RR
(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(3)Jesmond Joggers
(1)South Shields
(3)Gosforth H
(3)Jesmond Joggers
(1)Wallsend H
(1)Elswick H
(2)Claremont RR
(3)Gosforth H
(1)Elswick H
(2)Durham City H
(3)PB Fitness RC
(3)Elvet Striders
(2)Gateshead H
(1)Alnwick Harriers
(2)North Shields Poly
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(2)North Shields Poly
(2)Blyth RC
(1)AInwick Harriers
(3)Gosforth H
(1)Heaton Harriers
(1)Elswick H

(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(3)Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue
(3)Elvet Striders
(1)Low Fell RC
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(3)Elvet Striders
(1)Wallsend H
(2)Houghton AC
(2)Gateshead H
(3)Gosforth H
(2)Saltwell Harriers
(3)Derwentside AC
(2)Houghton AC
(1)Heaton Harriers
(1)South Shields
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(2)Gateshead H
(2)North Shields Poly
(1)Elswick H
(2)Houghton AC
(1)Wallsend H
(1)South Shields
(1)Heaton Harriers



176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

0:42:10
0:42:12
0:42:13
0:42:16
0:42:22
0:42:24
0:42:24
0:42:32
0:42:36
0:42:59
0:43:03
0:43:10
0:43:15
0:43:16
0:43:17
0:43:21
0:43:22
0:43:35
0:43:44
0:43:48
0:43:51
0:44:08
0:44:13
0:44:14
0:44:17
0:44:32
0:44:39
0:44:40
0:44:54
0:44:59
0:45:03
0:45:06
0:45:27
0:45:29
0:45:33
0:46:24
0:46:24
0:46:33
0:46:48
0:47:07
0:47:07
0:47:10
0:47:16
0:47:23
0:47:27
0:47:28
0:47:45
0:47:46
0:47:48
0:47:52
0:48:05
0:48:39
0:49:31
0:49:50
0:50:02
0:51:03
0:51:31
0:56:40
0:56:40

MORRIS, David
CORNER, Ian
LONGMAN, Lucas
ROSS, John
WADE, Nick
TODD, Michael
FREEMAN, Kevin
JOBSON, Warren
WARNOCK, Chris
RICHARDSON, Ian
WHEELER, Stephen
PAYNE, Kevin
CURRY, Stephen
MILLER, Chris
JOHNSON (V), David
ROBERTSON, Gary
RICHARDSON, Alex
PARKIN (V), Percy
BAKER, Roy
O'HARA, Paul
BANNISTER, Peter
MCQUADE, Richard
HENDERSON, Douglas
ROBSON, Dave
HESLOP, Malcolm
OWEN, Phil
PEARSON, Stephen
GRAHAM, David
WILLSHIRE, Keith
LONG, Steve
OSWALD, John
WRIGHT, David
BAINBRIDGE, Ian
BAKER, Richard
SKELTON, Mark
HENDERSON, Jeff
STOBBS, Robert
MADDOCKS, Tony
KEAR, David
HOWE, David
HITCHEN, Thomas
MILBOURNE, Bill
SMALL, Mark
PASCOE, Barry
PRUDHAM (V), Joe
MULLISS (V), Allen
SCORER, Jamie
BLACKWELL, Peter
NESBIT, Dougie
PRINCE, Tony
STEPHENSON, Mac
HART, Terry
ROBSON, Dave
CROFT, James
ROCHELLE, Steven
PATTISON, Lee Stuart
PINKNEY, Robert
PURDHAM, Allen
HUME, Mark

(2)North Shields Poly
(1)Morpeth H
(1)Heaton Harriers
(1)Wallsend H
(3)Ryton Tri
(1)Wallsend H
(2)Blyth RC
(3)Derwentside AC
(1)South Shields
(2)North Shields Poly
(3)Jesmond Joggers
(1)Wallsend H
(1)Elswick H

(1)Low Fell RC
(2)North Shields Poly

(1)Wallsend H
(2)Crook AC
(1)Sunderland Harriers
(3)PB Fitness RC
(1)Elswick H
(3)Gosforth H
(1)Tynedale H
(3)Gosforth H
(2)Durham City H
(3)Elvet Striders
(2)Houghton AC
(3)Derwentside AC
(2)Blyth RC
(1)Elswick H
(1)Heaton Harriers
(1)Low Fell RC
(2)Crook AC
(2)North Shields Poly
(2)Saltwell Harriers
(3)North East Vets
(2)Gateshead H
(1)Wallsend H
(2)Claremont RR
(3)Derwentside AC
(2)North Shields Poly
(2)Claremont RR
(2)North Shields Poly
(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1)Heaton Harriers
(1)South Shields
(3)Derwentside AC
(3)Elvet Striders
(1)Elswick H
(1)South Shields
(2)Blyth RC

(3)Elvet Striders
(2)Houghton AC
(2)Saltwell Harriers

(1)South Shields
(2)Crook AC
(1)AInwick Harriers



235 1:03:15 ROUTLEDGE (V), George (1)Heaton Harriers



Senior Men - Sherman Cup - Individual Times (3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)
Team
Place Team Number Time Name
1: (1)Morpeth H
2 0:29:58 NICHOLSON, Matthew
0:30:29 WILKINSON, Neil
13 0:32:24 DAVIES, Mark
2 : (2)Gateshead H
3 0:30:13 HALL, Sean
6 0:31:03 ELLIOTT, Marc
20 0:32:53 BURLTON, David
3 : (1)Elswick H
0:29:29 HURST, Phil
9 0:32:08 TURNER, Paul
25 0:33:24 BENNETT, Lee
4 : (1)Sunderland Harriers
10 0:32:09 WAITE, Jason
14 0:32:28 MERRISON, Paul
24 0:33:18 MACRAE, Andrew
5 : (3)Chester-le-Street
12 0:32:21 COULSON, Phil
15 0:32:35 TOMLINSON, Matty
32 0:34:15 OLD, David
6 : (3)Elvet Striders
7 0:31:33 SANDERSON, Phillip
22 0:33:06 HORSLEY, Will
62 0:35:46 ARROWSMITH, Graham
7 . (1)Sunderland Harriers
28 0:33:39 HARDEN, George
34 0:34:26 REED, Nathan
35 0:34:28 HOOD, Cory
8 : (2)Durham City H
23 0:33:11 CRAMPTON, Ian
38 0:34:43 HAND (V), Rob
41 0:34:51 TAIT, Ted
9 : (2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC
8 0:31:59 RITCHIE, Greg
46 0:35:08 DEACON, Craig
56 0:35:38 TYRRELL, Paul
10 : (2)Gateshead H
21 0:32:55 ROE, Gregor
43 0:34:59 STOBBS, Jason
47 0:35:14 SLATER, Martin
11 : (1)South Shields
39 0:34:46 JONES (V), Mike
48 0:35:16 ATKINSON, Nick
51 0:35:22 GIBSON, Nathan
12 : (1)Sunderland Harriers
36 0:34:37 CAMPION, Tom
50 0:35:21 KILBRIDE, Michael
54 0:35:29 REDMAN (V), Paul
13 : (1)Wallsend H
29 0:33:41 MCPHERSON, Ken
42 0:34:55 HUXLEY, Gareth
73 0:36:12 MOIR, David
14 : (1)Morpeth H
17 0:32:43 WATERSTON (V), Paul
45 0:35:03 STEEL, David
83 0:36:53 BEATTIE, S



15

16 :

17 :

18 :

19 :

20 :

21 :

22 :

23 :

24 :

25 :

26 :

27 :

28 :

29 :

(2)North Shields Poly

(1)Heaton Harriers

(1)AInwick Harriers

(3)Gosforth H

(2)Durham City H

(2)Gateshead H

(1)South Shields

(1)Tynedale H

(2)Claremont RR

(1)Low Fell RC

(2)Houghton AC

(2)Blyth RC

(2)Gateshead H

(1)Wallsend H

(1)South Shields

30
33
84

18
55
55
85

26
65
69

31
37
111

44
64
74

60
63
72

59
70
71

58
66
97

61
67
117

27
110
114

77
79
102

40
76
148

80
82
113

92
93
95

75

0:33:55
0:34:26
0:36:58

0:32:46
0:35:31
0:35:31
0:37:03

0:33:28
0:35:51
0:36:01

0:34:00
0:34:40
0:38:06

0:35:00
0:35:48
0:36:14

0:35:45
0:35:47
0:36:10

0:35:43
0:36:05
0:36:06

0:35:40
0:35:54
0:37:25

0:35:45
0:35:55
0:38:25

0:33:30
0:38:01
0:38:21

0:36:39
0:36:43
0:37:35

0:34:48
0:36:36
0:40:29

0:36:44
0:36:49
0:38:15

0:37:12
0:37:12
0:37:20

0:36:22

BRACKEN, Guy
HEMY (V), Vaughan
STEVENS, David

THOM, Jamie
LONGMAN, Lucas
LONGMAN, Lucas
MCENTEE, Scott

SIMON, Ian
AGAN, Richard
SYERS, Graham

BUSWELL, Luke
WALKER, Thomas
SLONE, Christopher

BAINBRIDGE, Matthew
GARBUTT, Rob
LINDSAY, Robert

HUDSON, Mark
THIRLAWAY, Malcolm
HALL, Richard

MCDONALD, Chris
BAINBRIDGE, Paul
MACKEY, Keith

BROMLEY, Ian
BINGHAM, Hugh
MARSDEN, Ian

GILLIS, Chris
GOULSON, Ian
BEANEY, David

KNOX, Adam
JOHNSON, Lawrence
COLLIER, Stu

ATKINSON, David
GREY, Thomas
MCDERMOTT, John

BARKLEY, Rob
BIRCH, Craig
STEWART, Graeme

MEDD, Steven
CONNELLY, Kevin
WEIGHTMAN, Robert

VOLPE, Steve
HETHERINGTON, Brian
SKELDON, Mick

MUIR, Chris



30:

31:

32:

33:

34:

35:

36:

37:

38:

39:

40 :

41 :

42 .

43 :

44 .

(1)Sunderland Harriers

(1)Wallsend H

(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC

(1)Elswick H

(2)North Shields Poly

(1)Heaton Harriers

(3)Jesmond Joggers

(3)Elvet Striders

(2)Saltwell Harriers

(3)Gosforth H

(1)AlInwick Harriers

(2)Gateshead H

(3)Derwentside AC

(1)Tynedale H

(2)Durham City H

104
105

68
88
130

96
99
101

81
89
129

98
106
108

86
87
145

100
121
122

91
131
134

94
120
142

119
125
126

115
123
133

9
144
149

118
127
143

112
124
164

103
116
198

0:37:43
0:37:44

0:35:59
0:37:08
0:39:18

0:37:24
0:37:28
0:37:34

0:36:47
0:37:09
0:39:18

0:37:26
0:37:47
0:37:56

0:37:04
0:37:06
0:40:24

0:37:29
0:38:53
0:38:55

0:37:11
0:39:20
0:39:29

0:37:17
0:38:33
0:40:02

0:38:29
0:39:00
0:39:02

0:38:22
0:38:57
0:39:27

0:37:11
0:40:11
0:40:38

0:38:27
0:39:07
0:40:05

0:38:09
0:38:58
0:41:36

0:37:40
0:38:23
0:44:13

AYRES, Kevin
LAVERY, Lindsey

COOPER, Paul R
HILL, Michael
FOGGIN, Jack

MITSIDES, Chris
ARMSTRONG, Graham
GIBBS, Simon

RICE, Grant
SALKELD, Ian
ANDERSON, Brian

JARDIN, David
COMBIE, Adam
HARTLEY, Andrew

ATWELL, Stephen
YOUNG, Barry
HUGHES, Paul

GIBSON, Malcolm
BEATTY, Chris
BOARDMAN, Dave

MCGAHEY, Tim
O'NEILL, Hugh
MCDONALD, Ian

GIBSON, David
REEVES, Thomas
ROBERTS, Shaun

WOOD, Keith
MULLARKEY, Peter
REDFERN, Chris

BELL, David
RICHARDSON, Robert
BATTISTA, Lewis

MILLER, Mark
BOLAM, Jock
WISEMAN, Dave

HINDHAUGH, Paul
WALKER, Chris
CORBIERE, Neil

BUCKLEY, Brian
HULME, Alex
SMITH, Neil

HUTCHINSON, Paul
HEARN, Peter
HENDERSON, Douglas



45 .

46 .

47 .

48 .

49 .

50 :

51:

52 :

53:

54 :

55 :

56 :

57 :

58 :

(1)Elswick H

(3)PB Fitness RC

(3)Gosforth H

(1)Wallsend H

(1)Sunderland Harriers

(1)South Shields

(2)Claremont RR

(1)Heaton Harriers

(2)North Shields Poly

(2)Houghton AC

(2)Crook AC

(3)Elvet Striders

(2)Gateshead H

(1)Wallsend H

78
140
200

136
139
152

109
141
195

138
150
162

135
159
173

146
157
168

132
167
174

128
137
214

151
166
175

147
170
176

160
165
172

107
193
208

155
158
201

161
169
212

179
181
187

0:36:39
0:39:58
0:44:17

0:39:35
0:39:50
0:40:52

0:37:59
0:39:59
0:43:48

0:39:43
0:40:40
0:41:28

0:39:30
0:41:10
0:42:02

0:40:25
0:41:08
0:41:46

0:39:27
0:41:45
0:42:05

0:39:12
0:39:38
0:46:48

0:40:45
0:41:40
0:42:08

0:40:28
0:41:51
0:42:10

0:41:11
0:41:37
0:41:58

0:37:52
0:43:35
0:45:27

0:41:05
0:41:10
0:44:32

0:41:19
0:41:49
0:46:24

0:42:16
0:42:24
0:43:10

MARSHALL, Stephen
HEWITSON, Robert
HESLOP, Malcolm

COLVER, Philip
KYTE, Steve
HANSON, Tom

ROBSON, William
CULLOTT, Andrew
O'HARA, Paul

ANDERSON, James
THOMAS, Kevin
BOND, Steven

BAKER, Micky
STURMAN, John
LEE, Ged

JUDSON, Fred
CHRISTOPHER, Len
BRITTLESTONE, Bill

ROONEY, Peter
HAYLEY, Ed
WALKER, Peter

SMITH, Jeremy
KINGSTON, Matthew
KEAR, David

GREEN, Philip
BRIGNALL, David
MCENTEE, Colin

REES, Philip
WEBB, Andrew
MORRIS, David

PAGE, Stephen
DOBSON, Ben
READMAN, Alan

HEWITSON, Geoff
PARKIN (V), Percy
BAINBRIDGE, Ian

METSON, John
DAVIS, Geoff
OWEN, Phil

BOUDOUIN, Simon
PHIPPS, Dominic
STOBBS, Robert

ROSS, John
TODD, Michael
PAYNE, Kevin



59 .

60 :

61:

62 :

63 :

64 :

65 :

66 :

67 :

(1)Low Fell RC

(1)Elswick H

(2)North Shields Poly

(2)Jarrow & Hebburn AC

(3)Derwentside AC

(2)Saltwell Harriers

(1)Heaton Harriers

(2)Blyth RC

(1)South Shields

156
189
207

171
188
196

185
190
209

153
219
220

183
203
215

163
210
230

178
178
206
221

182
204
227

184
222
226

0:41:07
0:43:16
0:45:06

0:41:54
0:43:15
0:43:51

0:42:59
0:43:17
0:45:29

0:40:54
0:47:23
0:47:27

0:42:32
0:44:40
0:47:07

0:41:29
0:45:33
0:50:02

0:42:13
0:42:13
0:45:03
0:47:28

0:42:24
0:44:54
0:48:39

0:42:36
0:47:45
0:48:05

DUNLOP, Sean
MILLER, Chris
WRIGHT, David

MIDDLETON, Andy
CURRY, Stephen
BANNISTER, Peter

RICHARDSON, Ian
JOHNSON (V), David
BAKER, Richard

JOYCE (V), Michael
PASCOE, Barry
PRUDHAM (V), Joe

JOBSON, Warren
GRAHAM, David
HOWE, David

REA, Paul
SKELTON, Mark
ROCHELLE, Steven

LONGMAN, Lucas
LONGMAN, Lucas
OSWALD, John
MULLISS (V), Allen

FREEMAN, Kevin
WILLSHIRE, Keith
HART, Terry

WARNOCK, Chris
SCORER, Jamie
STEPHENSON, Mac



